MOLINA

HEALTHCARE

ROVIDER BULLETIN

A bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Ohio provider networks

Online Orientation for New Dental Program

Effective Jan. 1, 2016, Scion Dental has replaced DentaQuest as
Molina Healthcare’s dental services provider. Scion will process
dental claims and prior authorizations.

Molina Healthcare is hosting online orientations for dental providers

covering key topics:

Registering for the Scion Provider Web Portal

e Claim submissions

e Prior authorization requests

e \Website resources

e Important contacts
Date Time Meeting Number
Tues., Jan. 19 9t0 10:30 a.m. 801 708 632
Tues., Jan. 19 2:30t0 4 p.m. 805 278 372
Thurs., Jan. 21 910 10:30 a.m. 802 633 194
Thurs., Jan. 21 2:30t0 4 p.m. 800 884 569
Tues., Jan. 26 910 10:30 a.m. 800 687 885
Tues., Jan. 26 2:30t0 4 p.m. 807 101 258
Wed., Jan. 27 12 t0 1:30 p.m. 804 491 725
Thurs., Jan. 28 91t0 10:30 a.m. 807 797 963
Thurs., Jan. 28 2:30t0 4 p.m. 801 691 251
Tues., Feb. 2 910 10:30 a.m. 802 884 246
Tues., Feb. 2 2:30to 4 p.m. 804 077 013
Thurs., Feb. 4 9to0 10:30 a.m. 805 286 488
Thurs., Feb. 4 2:30to 4 p.m. 806 588 314
Tues., Feb. 9 910 10:30 a.m. 801 344 201
Tues., Feb. 9 2:30 t0 4:00 p.m. 805 226 397
Wed., Feb. 10 12:30to 2 p.m. 804 198 494
Thurs., Feb. 11 910 10:30 a.m. 806 368 450
Thurs., Feb. 11 2:30to 4 p.m. 802 844 029
Tues., Feb. 16 910 10:30 a.m. 804 719 378
Tues., Feb. 16 2:30to 4 p.m. 805 964 068
Thurs., Feb. 18 9to0 10:30 a.m. 803 162 246
Thurs., Feb. 18 2:30to 4 p.m. 801 573 207
Tues., Feb. 23 91t0 10:30 a.m. 808 444 662
Tues., Feb. 23 2:30to 4 p.m. 807 763 111
Wed., Feb. 24 12 t0 1:30 p.m. 804 017 626
Thurs., Feb. 25 9t0 10:30 a.m. 805 624 482
Thurs., Feb. 25 2:30t0 4 p.m. 801 156 464

Questions?

Provider Services — (855) 322-4079
8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday
(MyCare Ohio available until 6 p.m.)

Connect with Us

OHProviderRelations@
MolinaHealthcare.com
www.facebook.com/MolinaHealth
www.twitter.com/MolinaHealth

Join Our Email Distribution List

To learn how to receive this bulletin
via email or view our bulletin archives,
visit www.MolinaHealthcare.com/
Providers/OH and click “Provider
Bulletin” in the “Communications” tab.

Provider Orientation

1. Go to http://molina.webex.com.

2. Enter the meeting number.

3. If requested, enter your name
and email address. (no
password)

4. Provide your number to get a call

back.
5. Follow the instructions.

Orientations can also be joined via

For questions regarding the new dental service provider or the orientation sessions, please email
Provider Services OHProviderRelations@Molina Healthcare.com or call (855) 322-4079.

The Provider Bulletin is a monthly newsletter distributed to all network providers serving beneficiaries of Molina

Healthcare of Ohio Medicaid, Medicare, MyCare Ohio and Health Insurance Marketplace health care plans.
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